001 002Inverter & Soft-Starter Inverter & Soft-StarterInverter InverterP- P-
F
2. Type designation
N JR   5   - □ / □ □
NJR5-ZX
Series Soft Starter
1. General
NJR5-ZX series soft starter is an online soft starter, its input power
voltage (main circuit voltage) is AC220V, AC380V, AC460V, AC575V and
AC690V, and the rated current specification is from 15A to 1000A. With the
characteristics of strong load adaptability, stable and reliable operation,
etc., it is widely used in motor transmission equipment in metallurgy,
petroleum, fire protection, mining, water supply, municipal, food, cement,
petrochemical and other fields. It is the most ideal replacement product for
a traditional star-delta starter, auto-coupling starting.
NJR5-ZX series soft starter is an AC asynchronous motor soft starter
integrating power electronics technology, microprocessor technology
and modern control theory technology. By controlling the three-phase
parallel thyristor connected in series between the power supply and the
controlled motor, the functions of soft start and soft stop of the three-phase
AC asynchronous motor can be realized. This product can effectively
control the starting current and the starting torque can be widely used in
loads such as fans, water pumps, compressors, ball mills, and crushers.
Standards: IEC60947-4-2
Main circuit voltage: 2: AC220V, 3: AC380V,
4: AC460V, 5: AC575V, 6 : AC690V
Working mode : ZX : online soft starter
Rated current: (A)
Design SN
Enterprise characteristic code
3. Operating conditions
3.1 Operation temperature:
     -10°C~+40°C, +40°C~+50°C should be derated for use, and the
     current will be derated by 2% for every 1°C increase.
3.2 Storage temperature:
      -25°C~+70°C.
3.3 Relative humidity:
      no more than 95% (20°C~65°C).
3.4 Altitude:
      If it exceeds 1000m, it should be used with corresponding derating.
      If it is above 1000m and less than 3000m, the current should be
      derated by 0.5% for each 100m increase. If it is above 3000m, it
      needs to be customized.
3.5 Water and dust proof:
      No condensation, no flammable, explosive gas, no conductive dust.
3.6 Shock and vibration:
      Do not drop the soft starter to the ground or suffer sudden impact,
      and do not install the soft starter where it may vibrate frequently.
3.7 Ventilation requirements:
      When the soft starter is installed in the cabinet, it is required to install
      an exhaust fan on the cabinet to make the cabinet ventilated smoothly.
3.8 Long-term storage:
      When the soft starter is stored for a long time, it should be energized
      once within two years, and then run after 1 hour.
Ambient temperature  Well Ventilated
10
00
m
Altitude
AC soft starter
4. Technical parameters and performance
5. Product features
5.1 Performance aspects
▪ 6 starting modes: normal current mode, enhanced current mode,
 normal voltage mode, enhanced voltage mode, linear torque mode,
  square torque mode and frequency division mode, select different